Zhejiang Lingzhu Technology Co., Ltd.

Zhejiang Lingzhu Technology Co., Ltd. Room 302,No 1 Building Huace Center,Xihu District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, China TEL: 0571-86581786

Date: 03-19-2024

To: Federal Communications Commission

7435 Oakland Mills Road

Columbia MD

FCC ID: 2BEWXSC162

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to ascertain that Zhejiang Lingzhu Technology Co., Ltd.

Product name: Smart Battery Doorbell, Model: SC162-WCD3 has been the units used for conducting FCC compliance testing, the SDoC part will be tested by FCC recognized test lab.

If you have any question or concerns, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Company name: Zhejiang Lingzhu Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: Room 302,No 1 Building Huace Center,Xihu District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province,China

E-mail: lilinyun@smartlz.com

Tel: +86-571-86581786

Printed Name: Linyun Li

Signature:

Li ding